

# **Terms and conditions**

Campaign Title: Pledge to Preserve Campaign

Campaign Period: 1 January 2023 – 31 December 2023

### I. The Campaign

- 1. Pledge to Preserve Campaign ("Campaign") is organised by Kenanga Investors Berhad ("Kenanga Investors") in collaboration with Animal Projects & Environment Education Sdn. Bhd. ("APE") Malaysia.
- 2. The campaign will start from 1 January 2023, 12:00 A.M. to 31 December 2023, 11:59 P.M. ("Campaign Period")
- 3. By participating in the Campaign, the participants acknowledge that they have read the Terms and Conditions and are bound by them.

## II. Eligibility

- 1. The Campaign is applicable to investors who invest fresh funds into the Kenanga Sustainability Series product suite as shown below, but not limited to:
  - Kenanga Sustainability Series: High Yield Bond Fund
  - Kenanga Sustainability Series: World Quality ESG Fund
  - Kenanga Sustainability Series: Emergency Waqf Musa'adah Fund
- 2. Eligible participants are advised to read the Prospectus and Product Highlight Sheet of the Funds in conjunction with the Terms and Conditions before investing.

### III. Campaign Mechanics

- 1. For each fresh investment contributed to funds under the Kenanga Sustainability Series, an investor will receive the following campaign benefits.
  - One (1) tree sapling to be planted
  - e-Certificate
  - GPS coordinates of the planted area
  - Total three (3) years of maintenance for the tree
- 2. Top-ups and switching transactions are excluded from this Campaign.
- 3. The participants will receive their e-certificate via the email address provided upon sign-up.
- 4. All investments must be transacted, processed and approved within the Campaign period.
- 5. Kenanga Investors reserves the right to add, amend, and remove any of the Terms & Conditions stated herein without prior notice and at its sole and absolute discretion.

# **IV. Privacy Policy**

- By participating in the Campaign, the investor acknowledges that they have read the Personal Data Protection Notice on Kenanga Investors' <u>website</u> and consent to the use and disclosure of their personal information for receiving invitations and/or marketing communication materials from Kenanga Investors
- 2. Any personal data of investors processed by Kenanga Investors shall be subject to the notice and terms found on our <u>website</u>.